
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS July 13 SASS Shoot 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 
Saturday, July 13, 2013 4:10:50 PM Shoot Date: 7/13/2013 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  
 

Stage 2  
 

Stage 3  
 

Stage 4  
 

Stage 5  
 

Stage 6 
Time  

Final  

Final 
 

Time  
 

Time  
 

Time  
 

Time  
 

Time  
 

Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 22.43 22.49 18.15 27.79 22.11 18.87 131.84 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 2 23.46 28.42 24.76 33.02 24.91 20.41 154.98 

 
3 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 27.37 27.32 22.89 26.82 30.13 23.11 157.64 

 
4 

 
Sheriff Lemming SS 1 27.85 32.18 23.19 32.53 27.94 23.21 166.90 

 
5 

 
Onray FC 1 32.11 28.12 30.32 29.09 28.25 20.51 168.40 

 
6 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 32.51 32.57 23.85 23.75 28.55 29.17 170.40 

 
7 

 
I B Oneye GF 1 25.87 26.64 24.35 31.99 45.93 22.95 177.73 

 
8 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 2 25.62 35.59 26.90 35.03 28.55 26.22 177.91 

 
9 

 
El Pueblo SS 3 25.41 31.93 33.04 32.35 37.42 18.98 179.13 

 
10 

 
Maker Wright GF 2 43.93 27.28 23.38 26.47 27.06 34.01 182.13 

 
11 

 
Havoc SS 4 31.13 34.04 29.54 32.45 34.75 28.41 190.32 

 
12 

 
Short Barrels SS 5 34.01 29.31 26.66 40.54 28.29 33.88 192.69 

 
13 

 
White Raven S 1 37.26 36.46 24.31 28.30 38.24 30.78 195.35 

 
14 

 
Sentry SS 6 34.32 34.46 28.06 36.98 37.95 29.52 201.29 

 
15 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 7 39.39 31.55 39.13 35.29 42.72 27.70 215.78 

 
16 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 41.47 38.71 38.34 37.99 39.93 27.49 223.93 

 
17 

 
Bristlecone Jan LSS 1 42.74 41.90 38.40 37.53 43.32 29.33 233.22 

 
18 

 
Spittin' Brass CC 1 37.94 51.15 39.81 40.62 38.95 32.86 241.33 

 
19 

 
Grey Dog 49 2 33.36 45.89 49.93 40.91 35.66 40.60 246.35 

 
20 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 3 42.20 42.24 46.80 37.54 43.84 37.13 249.75 

 
21 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 50.37 38.74 31.28 41.34 46.19 45.15 253.07 

 
22 

 
Diamond Clint FCD 1 42.23 41.61 46.21 51.16 39.81 32.24 253.26 

 
23 

 
Fairplay John FCD 2 56.63 42.09 42.80 45.40 46.34 31.45 264.71 

 
24 

 
Never Summer 49 4 49.69 49.78 32.64 56.76 50.16 27.65 266.68 

 
25 

 
Buckeye Al ES 2 36.36 60.73 48.70 45.49 48.20 46.44 285.92 

 
26 

 
Misty Rider LSS 2 55.07 47.31 41.87 57.32 44.35 42.00 287.92 

 
27 

 
Jack Pallet S 2 64.18 45.23 43.36 43.23 50.28 42.73 289.01 

 
28 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 1 41.80 40.54 46.06 54.27 73.59 40.81 297.07 

 
29 

 
Avery Wade COW 1 49.74 61.28 33.84 85.18 40.85 33.99 304.88 

 
30 

 
Penosa Perpetrator COW 2 53.95 49.96 66.57 51.92 55.85 37.88 316.13 

 
31 

 
Big Dog Dave S 3 57.74 42.61 41.35 44.25 66.18 65.21 317.34 

 
32 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 3 53.36 76.20 51.44 55.98 56.99 40.52 334.49 

 
33 

 
Bad Azz John COW 4 42.49 68.05 58.51 49.82 85.35 42.80 347.02 

 
34 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 61.72 59.68 67.60 67.00 53.51 48.12 357.63 

 
35 

 
Deadeye Dawnie COWG 1 54.92 64.91 42.96 89.35 57.34 50.78 360.26 

 
36 

 
Smoky Pine Kid GF 3 68.75 56.98 43.13 39.50 94.34 65.20 367.90 

 
37 

 
Long Gamity Jane L49 37 78.75 86.20 61.87 78.84 60.28 92.35 458.29 

 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.43 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.49 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 18.15 

4 
Lodan B. Fast 23.75 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.11 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 18.87 

 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 28 25 25 40 36 31 

Penalties: 3 3 1 1 3 3 

M Safety: 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 37.79 39.33 34.24 38.21 39.03 31.23 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time 
 

Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 3 27.37 27.32 22.89 26.82 30.13 23.11 157.64 

 
2 

 
Buckeye Al 25 36.36 60.73 48.70 45.49 48.20 46.44 285.92 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
White Raven 13 37.26 36.46 24.31 28.30 38.24 30.78 195.35 

 
2 

 
Jack Pallet 27 64.18 45.23 43.36 43.23 50.28 42.73 289.01 

 
3 

 
Big Dog Dave 31 57.74 42.61 41.35 44.25 66.18 65.21 317.34 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Bristlecone Jan 17 42.74 41.90 38.40 37.53 43.32 29.33 233.22 

 
2 

 
Misty Rider 26 55.07 47.31 41.87 57.32 44.35 42.00 287.92 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sheriff Lemming 4 27.85 32.18 23.19 32.53 27.94 23.21 166.90 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 8 25.62 35.59 26.90 35.03 28.55 26.22 177.91 

 
3 

 
El Pueblo 9 25.41 31.93 33.04 32.35 37.42 18.98 179.13 

 
4 

 
Havoc 11 31.13 34.04 29.54 32.45 34.75 28.41 190.32 

 
5 

 
Short Barrels 12 34.01 29.31 26.66 40.54 28.29 33.88 192.69 

 
6 

 
Sentry 14 34.32 34.46 28.06 36.98 37.95 29.52 201.29 

 
7 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 15 39.39 31.55 39.13 35.29 42.72 27.70 215.78 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 5 32.11 28.12 30.32 29.09 28.25 20.51 168.40 

 
2 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 34 61.72 59.68 67.60 67.00 53.51 48.12 357.63 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 22 42.23 41.61 46.21 51.16 39.81 32.24 253.26 

 
2 

 
Fairplay John 23 56.63 42.09 42.80 45.40 46.34 31.45 264.71 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Spittin' Brass 18 37.94 51.15 39.81 40.62 38.95 32.86 241.33 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
I B Oneye 7 25.87 26.64 24.35 31.99 45.93 22.95 177.73 

 
2 

 
Maker Wright 10 43.93 27.28 23.38 26.47 27.06 34.01 182.13 

 
3 

 
Smoky Pine Kid 36 68.75 56.98 43.13 39.50 94.34 65.20 367.90 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 1 
 
Y. B. Normal 21 50.37 38.74 31.28 41.34 46.19 45.15 253.07 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 6 32.51 32.57 23.85 23.75 28.55 29.17 170.40 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Long Gamity Jane 37 78.75 86.20 61.87 78.84 60.28 92.35 458.29 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 16 41.47 38.71 38.34 37.99 39.93 27.49 223.93 

 
2 

 
Grey Dog 19 33.36 45.89 49.93 40.91 35.66 40.60 246.35 

 
3 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 20 42.20 42.24 46.80 37.54 43.84 37.13 249.75 

 
4    Never Summer 24 49.69 49.78 32.64 56.76 50.16 27.65 266.68 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 22.43 22.49 18.15 27.79 22.11 18.87 131.84 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid 2 23.46 28.42 24.76 33.02 24.91 20.41 154.98 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 29 49.74 61.28 33.84 85.18 40.85 33.99 304.88 

 
2 

 
Penosa Perpetrator 30 53.95 49.96 66.57 51.92 55.85 37.88 316.13 

 
3 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 32 53.36 76.20 51.44 55.98 56.99 40.52 334.49 

 
4 

 
Bad Azz John 33 42.49 68.05 58.51 49.82 85.35 42.80 347.02 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Deadeye Dawnie 35 54.92 64.91 42.96 89.35 57.34 50.78 360.26 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Twisted Angel 28 41.80 40.54 46.06 54.27 73.59 40.81 297.07 

 



Clean Match 

Black Jack Flagg 

Diamond Clint 

Havoc 

Sentry 

Congratulations!... but not many buffalo left the range today 

 

*Subject to Change* 


